Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08641-027001 Client's Ref. No.: 18552US ESS 108 SDV

R

HEET

102299408

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	2.1.(c) c. cop)(.cc)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): I-25.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Odile Primel, Maxime Pillie, Tony Dantas De	Essilor International
Morais and Leanirith Yean	147 rue de Paris
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	94227 Charenton Cedex
3. Nature of conveyance:	FRANCE
☑ Assignment	
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 10/28/02	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/217,525	B: Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 15
document should be mailed:	
JOHN J. GAGEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed ☑ ☑
225 Franklin Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
D031011, 1/1033d011d361t3 02 1 10-2004	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
9. Statement and Signature: <i>To the best of my knowledge and</i>	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and oft.
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and oft.
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and oft.
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and oft.
9. Statement and Signature: <i>To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document</i> Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE If belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and out. If the foregoing information is true and correct and out.
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499 Name of Person Signing Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and out. Date
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499 Name of Person Signing Signature Tot *See attached document certifying that Marc M. Wefers has limited.	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and out. Date
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499 Name of Person Signing Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE If belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and out. Date all number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499 Name of Person Signing Signature Tot *See attached document certifying that Marc M. Wefers has limited.	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE If belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and out. Date all number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499 Name of Person Signing Signature Tot *See attached document certifying that Marc M. Wefers has limit Office under 37 C.F.R. §10.9(b).	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE If belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and out. Date all number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499 Name of Person Signing Signature Tot *See attached document certifying that Marc M. Wefers has limit Office under 37 C.F.R. §10.9(b).	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE If belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and out. Date all number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499 Name of Person Signing Signature Tot *See attached document certifying that Marc M. Wefers has limit Office under 37 C.F.R. §10.9(b). 20541967.doc 2/2002 DBYRNE 00000100 10217525	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE If belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and out. Date 1
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499 Name of Person Signing Signature Tot *See attached document certifying that Marc M. Wefers has limit Office under 37 C.F.R. §10.9(b). 20541967.doc 2/2002 DBYRNE 00000100 10217525 C:8021 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE If belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and oft. Date Date al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4 ted recognition to practice before the U.S. Patent and Trademark ET CLASS MAIL
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499 Name of Person Signing Tot *See attached document certifying that Marc M. Wefers has limit Office under 37 C.F.R. §10.9(b). 20541967.doc 2/2002 DBYRNE 00000100 10217525 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS mail with sufficient postage on the company of the original document.	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE If belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and out. Date 1
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499 Name of Person Signing Tot *See attached document certifying that Marc M. Wefers has limit Office under 37 C.F.R. §10.9(b). 20541967.doc 2/2002 DBYRNE 00000100 10217525 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that the company of the original document.	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE If belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and oft. Date To be all number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4 ted recognition to practice before the U.S. Patent and Trademark ET CLASS MAIL his correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc M. Wefers* for John J. Gagel Reg. No. 33,499 Name of Person Signing Tot *See attached document certifying that Marc M. Wefers has limit Office under 37 C.F.R. §10.9(b). 20541967.doc 2/2002 DBYRNE 00000100 10217525 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS mail with sufficient postage on the company of the original document.	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE If belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and oft. Date To be all number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4 ted recognition to practice before the U.S. Patent and Trademark ET CLASS MAIL his correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as

PATENT REEL: 013530 FRAME: 0860 Attorney Docket No: 08641-027001/18552US ESS 108 SDV

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, ODILE PRIMEL of 16 boulevard de la Liberation
94300 Vincennes, France, MAXIME PILLIE of 14 rue Reaumur, 75003 Paris, France,
TONY DANTAS DE MORAIS of 19-21 rue Bourdignon, 94100 Saint Maur De Fosses, France,
LEANIRITH YEAN of 2 due des Layandes, 91160 Longjumeau, France, hereby assign to:
Essilor International, a corporation of Charenton Cedex, France having a place of business at:

147 rue de Paris 94227 Charenton Cedex FRANCE: and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PROCESS FOR MOULDING A LENS HAVING AN INSERT, filed August 13, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/217,525; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013530 FRAME: 0861 Attorney Docket No: 08641-027001/18552US ESS 108 SDV

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Saint Mour, France, this 128th day of 10ctober, 2002. ODILE PRIMEL L.S.
Witnesses: Renand Noliton Eric Rousel
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Saint Jan, France this 28th day of John, 2002. MAXIME PILLIE L.S.
Witnesses:

Attorney Docket No: 08641-027001/18552US ESS 108 SDV

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Saint Maur, France this 128 day of October, 2002. Tony Dantas de Morais L.S. TONY DANTAS DE MORAIS
Witnesses: [Renard Do liton.
1 Eric Roussel
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and scal at hint. How, france this
Witnesses: / Renand Doliton. / Louis Rousel

20518349.doc

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013530 FRAME: 0863